KOHLER

ROUGHING-IN = mR~T[E

VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S300 AIRCARE

(Unit:mm)(BHL: ZK)

eI
K-21464T-0

Ventilation Outlet

/7?%’%&%3
i

Remote Control
EERERTE

56 13.5

uuuuu

185
E
&
4

300
268 289 300
AN
ﬂv
Inlet(where filter mat is installed)/ \ Hot Air Outlet
AN (BAR R HR ) KORLERLogo —gminn
294
[—72724—‘
D ]
]
(o]
©
° 162 480
Junction Box Cover
BLEE
Veil Bathroom Heater S300 Aircare
Name 5 HAH
Model #!= K-21464T-0
Voltage/Frequency B &/ 220V~/50Hz
Rated Input Power % & a1 A T % 2150W
Heater Power # X 113 2137W
Fan Power i X Ih#& 35W
Dry Clothing Power F/2&I13% 2137W(ERT12)/35W(HE T HE)
Ventilation Power 5 T73% 38W
Air-care Power =S &L Ih&K 36W
Lighting Power BB BH T/ 13W 2 X (72pcs(§i) X 0.2W)
Ventilation Volume 5 X & 3.0m%/min
Ventilation Noise # 5 1&3% 44dB

Ingress Protection B2k

IPX2 (Bathroom Heater ;&%)

IPX4 (Remote Control 3% 8%)

IP20 (LEDT)

SEBEXK

REQUIRED ELECTRICAL SERVICE

K-21464T-0

220V~/50Hz, 2150W, 3X1.0mm? Power Supply Cord

1365482-T01-A




ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

L

VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S300 AIRCARE

® e

K-21464T-0

i Expansion Pipe
R

M6 Screw Rod
M6Z4F

w1

M6 Butterfly Nut

MG S8 5
Hanger
7ok
Ventilation Outlet Assy. > &M

BSE RO A

BTP4*8 Triangle
Self-tapping Screws

Air Exhaust Pipe BTP4*8=f HIig 2

HRE

Clamp
i

Keel

E

Air Outlet

¢ 6 Washer
b 6FF
¢ 6 Cushion
¢ B H

BTP4*8 Triangle WV
Self-tapping Screws M6 Nut
BTP4"8=fH#E

1365482-T01-A 2.



SERVICE PARTS PAGE

KO H E R AR
VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S300 AIRCARE

L ® MENAE

K-21464T-0

1370003
Glass Panel Assy S300
I35 TE AR 42 1S 300+ 1

1285541
Air-care Fixed Cover

Air-care[E €2 ST2.9*7 Self-tapping Screw

ST2.9* 7B 4R 22426

1288942
Air-care Module
SUREE

1370656
Right Stepper Motor Fixed Cover
FHBIE (F) 2

1370654

Marked Stepper
Motor Fixed Cover
HARR S HE B F 1

1370001
Glass Wind-guiding and

1370004 Page-swing Assy S300

Dust Filter S300 248 4£S300+2
P 7N
5 23 & [ S300+1 1370005
1370655 Electric Box Cover S300
HEE
Left Stepper Motor o *
Fixed Cover 1370000

SHENEE (L) 1 Temperature and
Humidity Sensor
1370002 IR a1

Main Control Module S300 ; ‘ ity

A ST2.9*4 Self-tapping Screw
25 E4RS300+1 ST2.9* 4 I8 %2
1369992
1288661 Air Inlet Stepper Motor
Air Outlet Stepper Motor | RSB AL
MR 3 B A+ 1 A1

Iron Box Assy

%54
ST4.2*6 Self-tapping Screw BRI

ST4.2"6 IR #£+14

ST2.9*7 Countersunk
Self-tapping Screw
ST2.9*7i Lk B R 1R 44 %2

BTP3*8 Triangular
Self-tapping Screw
BTP3*8=f5 B I8 +6

1370007
Junction Box S300
EgE

1285544

Three Terminals 1285543
1370006 =AY AT Wire Clamp Cover
Junction Box Cover S300 _ E& k1
LB 2 ST2.9*18 Self-tapping Screw

ST2.9*18 G I{UiE 222

1365482-T01-A -3-



SERVICE PARTS PAGE

Ko H E R AR
VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S300 AIRCARE

L ® MENAE

K-21464T-0
1367446 1322379
®100 Air Outlet Window Fixed Column Assy.
© 100t K& B EAT A1

Expansion Pipe
B AKE

1367447 M6 Screw Rod E
@100 Air Exhasut Pipe MBE+F 5
DO100HE X B 5]
Note: Initial Length: 140mm z
Stretch Length: 2000mm L - BRI
A JRIBKE: 140mm
R 2000mm 1322380
Lock Assy. / §{ X 4B ¢
1285549 | M6 Butterfly Nut
Clamp | Mot \M |
N ) ' M6 Washer (Y |
mewsr = - :
' M6Spring Washer______————— 2 = |
| M6z :
M6 Nut |
B !
1367442
Remote Control Assy.
RSB ...
, Remote Control Base Assy. ,
1367445 o ! B IR B8 R B 4A 1 !
Ventilation Outlet Assy. I Base !
BEEROAMH : \ TR (\\ ;
i | Remote Control < .
I S ! ~ ]
! B NY M4*25 Screw ¢ !
) 1 } ) @gﬁ*z ? 1
Triangular | \} \} !
Self-tapping Screw ——& } 3{} !
BTP4*8=# ! R Cover 8 || 06 Plastic !
BHIE 2 ! Q\{ 12452 @/ Expansion Pipe |!
: N N DEERIHE"2 |
| ) |
1367691 R !
Heater Accessories Assy. i 1367690 i
BESE4E | Installation Template !
R : | LR S300 X
E Hanger ! ! !
! FNRERMF ! ! !
. Triangular : | |
| Self-tapping Screw | | |
| BTP4'8=f ! ! !
" BB ! ! !

1365482-T01-A -4-



SERVICE PARTS PAGE

HIZTHE
VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S300 AIRCARE
® BEha s
K-21464T-0
1285522
Self-tapping Screw Assy.
ARz 4 1
Unit Quantity
LR e
ST2.9*7 Self-tapping Screw ST2. O 7EBIRA(RERE) Pcs 10
ST4.2*8 Self-tapping Screw ST4.2*'8 IR Pcs 3
ST2.9%4 Self-tapping Screw ST2.9*"4g {18 24 Pcs 7
BTP4*6 Triangular Self-Tapping Screw BTP4*6 = E I IE# Pcs 5
M4*10 Standard Screw M4*10FRE IR 22 (RE A B) Pcs 2
ST4.2*6 Self-tapping Screw ST4.2*6 g TR 22 Pcs 16
ST2.9*18 Self-tapping Screw ST2.9"188 K ig %« Pcs 2
BTP4*8 Triangular Self-Tapping Screw BTP4'8=fH B #(REX2E) Pcs 8

1365482-T01-A



